File No.R3-2/1/2019-KPSC-DOTSR

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR.



No.R 3-2/1/2019-KPSC-DOTSR

Thrissur Dated: 31/10/2022

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office Thrissur-Short List for the post of HSA (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Category Number 227/2016) in Education Department in Thrissur District-Addendum Notification issued-reg
- Ref:- 1.Short List No.12/2019/DOR Dated 07.06.2019.
 - 2.Erratum Notification No.R3-2/1/2019-KPSC-DOTSR Dated 16.08.2022.
 - 3.Interim order of the Apex Court dated 05.09.2022 in SLP (C)14935-14936 of 2022.
 - 4.Letter No.A4-4/63/2019-KPSC Dated 15.10.2022 of the Secretary KPSC.
 - 5.Letter No.DR 4-3/50035/2018-KPSC Dated 18.10.2022 of the Secretary KPSC.

It is notified that in compliance with the interim order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP(C)14935-14936 Dated 05.09.2022, the Erratum Notification published on 16.08.2022 as per reference second cited is deleted and the following Register Number is provisionally included in the Main List of the Short List No.12/2019/DOR dated 07.06.2022 for the post of HSA (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Category No.227/2016) on Rs. 29200-62400/-in Education Department in Thrissur District, subject to result of the judgement in the SLP(C) under reference third cited..

Main List

100229

The Short List No.12/2019/DOR Dated 07.06.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SATHISH M DISTRICT OFFICER K P S C DISTRICT OFFICE THRISSUR. .

Office of Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Thrissur. Approved for issue

Section Officer.